## RESOLUTION

The resolution supports adding the Equal Rights Amendment to the Constitution, urges Congress to remove time limitations on ratification, and commits to promoting gender equality.

## IN THE SENATE OF THE AMERICAN LEGION BOYS NATION

Mr. Yenuganti of Texas submitted the following resolution;

## RESOLUTION

The resolution supports adding the Equal Rights Amendment to the Constitution, urges Congress to remove time limitations on ratification, and commits to promoting gender equality.

WHEREAS, equality and nondiscrimination are fundamental principles upon which the United States was founded; and

WHEREAS, the Equal Rights Amendment (ERA) aims to provide explicit constitutional protection against gender-based discrimination; and

WHEREAS, despite significant progress in advancing gender equality, disparities and inequalities persist in various aspects of society; and

WHEREAS, the ERA has garnered widespread support from citizens, organizations, and lawmakers across the nation; and

WHEREAS, the ERA has already been ratified by [number] states, meeting the threshold required for proposing a constitutional amendment;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY this legislative body:

This legislative body recognizes the importance of the Equal Rights Amendment in promoting gender equality and eliminating discrimination based on sex.

This legislative body supports the addition of the Equal Rights Amendment to the United States Constitution.

This legislative body calls upon the Congress of the United States to take immediate action to remove any time limitations previously imposed on the ratification process and officially recognize the validity of the ERA.

This legislative body urges the remaining states to ratify the Equal Rights Amendment to ensure its full adoption and integration into the United States Constitution.

This legislative body commits to promoting and advancing the principles of gender equality and nondiscrimination within its jurisdiction and encourages other legislative bodies to do the same.

This legislative body shall transmit copies of this resolution to the Congress of the United States, the President of the United States, and the Governors of all states, expressing its support for the addition of the Equal Rights Amendment to the Constitution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution be spread upon the records of this legislative body and made available to the public.